Water Fee Schedule Effective June 1, 2023

Adopted April 17, 2023

Chapter	Item	Current Fee	Comment	1-Jun-23
	<u></u>			
30D(1)	Hydrant non-construction			
,	Application fee	\$300.00		
	Meter Rental	\$50.00	Per Month	
	Meter Deposit	\$200.00	Refund on Return	
	Hydrant Deposit	\$1,500.00	Refund on Return	
	Rate	\$8.85	per 1,000	
	Minimum (each occurrence)	\$100.00		
30D(2)	Hydrant construction			
	Application fee	\$500.00		changed
	Meter Rental	\$100.00	per month	
	Meter Deposit	\$1,500.00	Refund on Return	
	Hydrant Deposit	\$2,500.00	Refund on Return	
	<u>Rates</u>			
	First 1,000 to 250,000 gals	\$12.00	per 1,000	changed
	250,001 to 500,000	\$13.00		changed
	500,001 and above	\$13.50		changed
	Minimum (quarterly)	\$750.00		
<u> 328 - Water</u>	,			
4	Water Service Application Fee	Included in 7A		
7.A	Street Service Line Tap 3/4" 1"	400		changed
	Street Service Line Tap Lagrer than 1"	Cost		
	Fire Service Line Tap	Cost		
9.D	Fire Sprinklers/Standpipes/Hydrants			
	4" & smaller	\$30.00	monthly	changed
	Larger than 4"	\$65.00	monthly	changed
11	Water Service Turn On Fee	\$100.00		changed
12	Removal & Draining Water Meter	\$75.00		changed
20.C	Temp Use of Fire Hydrant	See 30D(1)(2)		
25.A	Charge Water Meter over 1"	\$100.00	Plus Cost	changed
25.A	Manual Reading Fee (Non Remote)	\$50.00	per billing quarter	
25.E	Meter Maint Charge 1" or less	\$5.00	per billing quarter	changed
26.I	Overhead Percentage	15%		
28.C	Meter Testing Owners Request	actual + \$75		
	Meter Repair Due To Damage	actual + \$75	D (
30.C	Outside Village Service Deposit	\$500	Refundable	
34	Turning Water On & Off	\$100.00		changed
36	Special Meter Reading (Final)	\$100.00	D	changed
37.E	Turn On Charge After Village Repparis		Reparis Cost +15%	, ,
37.G	Repair Damaged Meter	actual + \$100		changed